10/7/2015 Divisi	on a Colorations 5000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>}</b>	2
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.		
	(((H15000240815 3)))		
	H150002408153ABC-		
	page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.		
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCAD00000023 Phone : (850)205-8842 Fax Number : (850)878-5368	2015 OCT -7 M 8: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA	
CENED -7 PM 4:06	*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for fut annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:	ure.	
REC 15 0c1 -	Foreign Limited Liability Company SPT WAH Holdings LLC         Certificate of Status       1         Certified Copy       0         Page Count       04         Estimated Charge       \$130.00	_	

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/cfilcovr.exe

·\*\*\*

.

10/7/2015

v

## COVER LETTER

TQ:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

SPT WAH Holdings LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jason McCoy

 Jason McCoy

 Name of Person

 Paul Hastings LLP

 Firm/Company

 1170 Peachtree Street N.B., Suite 100

 Address

 Atlanta, Georgia 30309

 City/State and Zip Code

 MOcasio@Inrproperty.com

 E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

 For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Jason McCoy
 404
 \$15-2318

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code
 Daytime Telephone Number

 MAILING ADDRESS:
 Division of Corporations
 Division of Corporations

 Registration Section
 Registration Section

 P.O. Box 6327
 Clifton Building

 Tallahassee, FL 32314
 2661 Executive Center Circle

 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Foc, Certificate of Status & Cortified Copy !.

~.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEC COMPANY TO TRANSACT B	THON 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FU USINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:	OLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A	FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY
SPT WAH Holdings L			
(Name of For	eign Limited Liability Company; must includ	a "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or	"LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C,	itemate name adopted for the purpose of tran	secting business in Florida. The alternate nam	no must include "Limited .
2. Delaware	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	61-1767308	
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which threign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
ł	(Date first transacted business in Pio (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, P.	rida, if prior to registration.) S. to determine penalty liability)	-
c/o Starwood Property	Trust, 591 W. Putnam Avenue, Greenwi		¥.,
· ·			
<u> </u>	(Street Address of Principal	Office)	
c/o Starwood Property	Trust, 591 W. Putnam Avenue, Greenwig		三日 9 1
·			
	· · · ·		
	(Malling Address)		
. Name and street addres	g of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	i Gi oo
Name:	C T Corporation System		84 -
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.4 -1
	Plantation	Florida 33324	
legistoreð agent†s secep	(Chy)	(Zip code)	•
	gistered agent and to accept service of p tion, I hereby accept the appointment as ons of all statutes relative to the proper a	registered agent and agree to act in thi	s capacity. I further agree, and I am familiar with and
esignated in this applicated in this applicated in the provision of the colligations o	ny position as registered agent. C T Corporation System By: (Registered agen	ASSISTANT Secretary	•
esignated in this opplicate complywith the provision ccept the obligations of r	By: C T Corporation System (Registered agen	at's signaturo)	•
esignated in this applicate complywith the provision coept the obligations of r b. The hame, title or capa	By: C T Corporation System (Registered agen city and address of the person(3) who has	s/have authority to manage ia/are:	•
esignated in this applicate complywith the provision coept the obligations of r b. The hame, title or capa	By: C T Corporation System (Registered agen	s/have authority to manage ia/are:	•
esignated in this applicate complywith the provision coept the obligations of r b. The hame, title or capa	By: C T Corporation System (Registered agen city and address of the person(3) who has	s/have authority to manage ia/are:	•
esignated in this applicate complywith the provision coept the obligations of r b. The hame, title or capa	By: C T Corporation System (Registered agen city and address of the person(3) who has	s/have authority to manage ia/are:	•

Jason McCoy

Typed or printed name of signee

.

10/7/2015 3:15:35 PM From: To: 8506176383( 4/4 )



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SPT WAH HOLDINGS LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 10193507 Date: 10-06-15

5793259 8300 SR# 20150409089 You may verify this certificat

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml